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BHARAT MANDAPAM


2315. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:


 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री) be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of funds spent by the Government upon the construction of Pragati Maidan Tunnel, Bharat Mandapam located near Pragati Maidan and Yashobhoomi at Dwarka;

(b) whether the share of expenditure to be contributed by the Government of Delhi towards the construction of Pragati Maidan Tunnel and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the action taken by the Union Government against the Government of Delhi for failing to make the said payment of its share contribution?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य और उद्योग मतं्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री णिणिन प्रसाद)

 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) For the project “Construction of Integrated Transit Corridor Development plan along Mathura Road, Bhairon Marg, Mahatma Gandhi Marg and connecting Mathura Road to Mahatma Gandhi Marg via Underground Tunnel below Pragati Maidan”, the total amount of fund spent is Rs.

904.19 crore. Funds amounting to Rs. 728.14 crore have been released for the project from UDF (Urban Development Fund) which is maintained by MoHUA (Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs) and the custodian of which is DDA (Delhi Development Authority), Further, Rs. 176.05 crore have been released for the project by ITPO (India Trade Promotion Organization) out of its own funds.


Rs. 4757.35 crore have been spent for YashoBhoomi, Dwarka which includes Rs. 2442.39 crore in the form of equity from Government of India.


(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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